Fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each. 

(b) Total number of Rights Equity Shares and Rights Issue size: 82,94,566 Rights Equity Shares each 

for an amount aggregating to ₹42,468.18 Lakhs (assuming full subscription and payment of call 
monies). 

(c) Rights Issue Price: ₹512 (Rupees Five Hundred and Twelve only) per Rights Equity Share 
(including a premium of ₹502 (Rupees Five Hundred and Two only) per Rights Equity Share)  

(d) Concept of Rights Entitlement: The shareholders holding equity shares of the Company as on the 

Record date (“eligible equity shareholders”) will be entitled to Rights Entitlement (“REs”). REs 
shall be credited prior to the issue opening date, in the respective demat account of the eligible